



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-1461 **Version**: 1

Type:MotionStatus:Pending Executive SignatureFile created:12/6/2023In control:General Legislative Session

On agenda: 1/24/2024 Final action: 1/24/2024

Title: Motion 23-558, authorizing the County Executive to sign a Quit Claim Deed to the state of

Washington, acting by and through its Department of Transportation

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 23-558, 2. Staff Report, 3. Quit Claim Deed (PENDING EXECUTIVE SIGNATURE), 4.

Agreement, 5. Motion 93-315, 6. Interlocal Agreement, 7. Statutory Warranty Deed, 8. Quit Claim

Deed, 9. Engineers Report, 10. Proposed Motion 23-558 (WORD)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/24/2024	1	General Legislative Session	Approved	Pass
1/16/2024	1	Public Infrastructure and Conservation Committee	Moved to the GLS Consent Agenda	
12/12/2023	1	Administrative Session	Assigned	

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 23-558, authorizing the County Executive to sign a Quit Claim Deed to the state of Washington, acting by and through its Department of Transportation

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

ORIGINATOR: Maria Acuario

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Ken Klein 12/7/23

PURPOSE: Approve a Motion for the County Executive to sign a Quit Claim Deed prepared by the Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) to transfer right-of-way (ROW) from Snohomish County (the County) to the State of Washington (the State.)

BACKGROUND: In 1991 the Tulalip Tribes of Washington was appropriated funding for the 88th St NE Interchange on I-5 Project. In June 1993, WSDOT entered into an agreement under GC 9584 with the Tulalip Tribes, and in September 1993, the Tulalip Tribes entered an interlocal agreement with Snohomish County, which is recorded under Auditor's File Number 9309220594. The terms set forth in the Interlocal Agreement require the County to acquire property in the name of WSDOT, however the property was instead acquired in the name of the County. This motion approves a Quit Claim Deed to the State and authorizes signature by the Executive. See Engineer's Report Facts, Backgrounds and Findings.

File #: 2023-1461, Ve	ersion: 1			
FISCAL IMPLICAT	IONS:			
EXPEND : FUND, A AU	GY, ORG, ACTY, OB	J, CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL				
REVENUE : FUND, SOURCE	AGY, ORG, REV,	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL				
DEPARTMENT FIS	CAL IMPACT NOTE	S: No fiscal impact.		
CONTRACT INFOR	RMATION: CONTRACT#		AMOUNT	
AMENDMENT _	CONTRACT#		AMOUNT	
Contract Period ORIGINAL	START		END	
AMENDMENT	START		 	

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by: Finance (Nathan Kennedy 12/7/23) and Prosecuting Attorney as to form (Laura Kisielius 11/14/23)